

Λ / - / Λ / - -

IVIF/ IVI	
	, and address in
	on behalf of my minor child,
	ECLARE: That we legally hold the parental authority of our child on behalf ofe of the minor), under which,
<b>WE</b>	AUTHORIZE (name of the minor) to participate in the organized by Challenge Salou to be held on 6 th of April 2019.
WE M	ANIFEST:
	have been informed by the organizer in a sufficient and clear way about the characteristics of the sport
	y in which our child will participate.
	nave been informed about the physical conditions required for such participation. nave been informed sufficiently and clearly about the risks of such activity.
	have been informed about the security measures (organizational, physical and human resources) to
	during the realization of the same.
prejud	untarily assume the risks of the activity and, consequently, exempt the organization from any damage or ice that may suffer during its development as long as the damages and losses are not the result of fault
_	ligence of the owner, manager or organizer. ow and understand the regulations governing the activity and be fully satisfied with them by submitting to
	rection and / or disciplinary authority of the organization.
	nat (child's name) is PHYSICALLY SUITABLE for participation in the
WE C	DNSENT TO CHALLENGE SPAIN SL, P.I ALBA, AVDA VILAFORTUNY num.23 – NAVE 4, 43480, VILA-SECA
Tarrag	gona to make use of the photographic and audiovisual material of the activities that take place during the

THE DATE

The images can be used to:

- Dissemination of activities and events through the website, blog and social networks of Challenge Salou.
- Films intended for non-commercial dissemination.
- Publication in the media (televisions, newspapers, magazines or publications, local, regional, national or international).
- Internal use in memories and projects of Challenge Salou.
- Documents and graphic material printed as posters, brochures and manuals.

All this with the only exception and limitation of those uses or applications that could violate the right to honor under the terms established in Organic Law 1/85, of May 5, Civil Protection of the Right to Honor, Personal and Family Intimacy and the Own Image. Challenge Salou is committed to the use of these images in no case will harm the honor and privacy of the child, nor will it be contrary to the interests of minors, respecting the regulations on data protection, image and legal protection of the current minor and that is applicable.

And for that to be confirmed, we sign the present in



		 _ of	de 20
=do.:	Fdo.:		

Challenge Salou , in accordance with the provisions of Organic Law 15/1999, on the Protection of Personal Data and Royal Decree 1720/2007, of December 21, which approves the Regulation for the development of Organic Law 15 / 1999, of Protection of Personal Data, other regulations in force, concordant and applicable, will adopt the necessary technical and organizational measures to avoid the loss, misuse, alteration, unauthorized access and theft of personal data provided by the undersigned the formula. According to article 11 of the Organic Law 15/1999, personal data may not be transferred without the authorization of the parent or guardian. The personal data object of the automated processing may only be assigned for the fulfillment of purposes directly related to the legitimate functions of the transferor and the transferee with the prior consent of the affected party. Being possible later use for the same purposes in other sport events organized by Challenge Salou, as well as for statistical and scientific purposes, respecting confidentiality and anonymity by prior dissociation of data. The responsibility of the file corresponds to Challenge Spain S.L., before whom you can exercise the rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition to the email info@challenge-salou.com

**Note:** The events for minors organized by Challenge Salou who need the permission of the minor's legal guardians are:

- 1. Breakfast Run
- 2. Challenge Women
- 3. Junior Challenge